
April 10, 2017 Page 1 of 3

76N  120932-00    STATEMENT OF CLAIMWater Right Number:

Owners:
WILEY R BAKER 

LAURETTA V BAKER 

EDWARD F SALSBURY 

MARYL S SALSBURY 

JANET F JORGENSEN 

BRIAN L JORGENSEN 

JENNA J BROWN 

BOYD, THEODORE R & ELAINE L LIVING TRUST 

JASON D BROWN 

RICHARD D BOATWRIGHT 

MICHELLE M BOATWRIGHT 

JUDY E JORGENSEN 

TODD A JORGENSEN 

CRONIAN FAMILY TRUST 

VERNON L JORGENSEN 

JANET F JORGENSEN 

MARY D JORGENSEN 

***DECEASED***

***DECEASED***

3628 E 14TH AVE

3628 E 14TH AVE

57 NORTH SHORE DR

15 WREN CT

PO BOX 1812

6712 KELSEY COURT

PO BOX 1812

PO BOX 2555

PO BOX 2555

270 OAKWOOD CIRCLE

270 OAKWOOD CIRCLE

CRONIAN, ROGER W AND DEBORAH A TRUSTEES

57 NORTHSHORE DR

57 NORTH SHORE DR

15 WREN CT

MISSOULA, MT 59802

MISSOULA, MT 59802

SPOKANE, WA 99202

SPOKANE, WA 99202

THOMPSON FALLS, MT 59873

CONCORD, CA 94519

THOMPSON FALLS, MT 59873

MISSOULA, MT 59803

THOMPSON FALLS, MT 59873

THOMPSON FALLS, MT 59873

THOMPSON FALLS, MT 59873

MARTINEZ, CA 94553

MARTINEZ, CA 94553

BAKERSFIELD, CA 93308-3616

THOMPSON FALLS, MT 59873

THOMPSON FALLS, MT 59873

CONCORD, CA 94519

2020 DUNCAN DR

2020 DUNCAN DR

7917 DEBBS AVE

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

76N  120932-00 General Abstract

Version Status: ACTIVE



April 10, 2017 Page 2 of 3

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

13
14
23
24

 14.00
 88.00
 40.00

21N
21N
21N
21N

29W
29W
29W
29W

SANDERS
SANDERS
SANDERS
SANDERS

S2SW
SE

N2NE
NWNWNW

1
2
3
4

3

4

Priority Date: NOVEMBER 22, 1950

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 142.00

GLENN A WILSON 

MARION G WILSON 

TAMMY  FREEMAN 

TIMOTHY A COX 

RAMONA G COX 

RONALD L DODGE 

ALETA T DODGE 

PO BOX 1273

PO BOX 1273

PO BOX 1273

14631 104TH AVE NE

14631 104TH AVE NE

PO BOX 393

PO BOX 393

THOMPSON FALLS, MT 59873

THOMPSON FALLS, MT 59873

THOMPSON FALLS, MT 59873

BOTHELL, WA 98011-7206

BOTHELL, WA 98011-7206

THOMPSON FALLS, MT 59873

THOMPSON FALLS, MT 59873

Type of Historical Right: FILED

 TRANSFER PROCESSED TO ADD NEW OWNERS. THE WATER RIGHT WILL BE SPLIT 
INTO SEPARATE OWNERSHIPS AFTER FINAL DECREE.

Total:  142.00

76N  120932-00 General Abstract

5.38 CFS

497.00 AC-FTMaximum Volume:

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: CLARK FORK RIVER

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

PUMPDiversion Means: 
Period of Diversion:MAY 1 TO OCTOBER 4

1 24 29W21NNWNWNW SANDERS

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION  

Irrigation Type: SPRINKLER

Climatic Area:  2 - MODERATELY HIGH

Period of Use: MAY 1 to OCTOBER 4

Geocodes/Valid:  35-3091-13-3-02-01-0000 - Y 35-3091-13-3-02-20-0000 - Y

35-3091-13-3-02-25-0000 - Y 35-3091-13-3-02-30-0000 - Y

35-3091-13-3-02-35-0000 - Y 35-3091-14-3-01-01-0000 - Y

35-3091-14-4-01-01-0000 - Y 35-3091-14-4-01-11-0000 - Y

35-3091-14-4-01-30-0000 - Y 35-3091-14-4-01-31-0000 - Y

35-3091-14-4-01-32-0000 - Y 35-3091-14-4-01-33-0000 - Y

35-3091-14-4-01-34-0000 - Y 35-3091-14-4-01-40-0000 - Y

35-3091-14-4-01-41-0000 - Y 35-3091-14-4-01-42-0000 - Y

35-3091-14-4-01-43-0000 - Y 35-3091-14-4-01-44-0000 - Y

35-3091-14-4-01-45-0000 - Y 35-3091-23-1-01-03-0000 - Y

Enforceable Priority Date:    NOVEMBER 22, 1950



April 10, 2017 Page 3 of 3

Remarks:

76N  120932-00 General Abstract

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 10428 RECEIVED 03/11/2002. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 101377 RECEIVED 09/09/2009. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 83663 RECEIVED 09/07/2010. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 119260 RECEIVED 03/14/2012. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 103848 RECEIVED 07/30/2012. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 109968 RECEIVED 02/06/2013. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 123455 RECEIVED 08/14/2014. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 133144 RECEIVED 02/24/2015. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 136578 RECEIVED 09/15/2015. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 141642 RECEIVED 01/26/2016. 

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

35-3091-24-2-02-01-0000 - Y 35-3091-24-2-02-10-0000 - Y

35-3091-24-2-02-12-0000 - Y

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS 
ONE.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 01/22/97.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 01/22/97.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 01/22/97.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 12/22/98.

LE ROY JORGENSEN FILED A LATE OBJECTION TO THE VOLUME, FLOW RATE, PLACE OF USE AND 
MAXIMUM ACRES IRRIGATED. THIS WILL BE HEARD AFTER PROPER NOTICE IN THE NEXT OBJECTION 
LIST.


