Page 1 of 3 General Abstract

#### STATE OF MONTANA

# DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

# GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number: 76N 120932-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

Version Status: ACTIVE

WILEY R BAKER
Owners: \*\*\*DECEASED\*\*\*

\*\*\*DECEASED\*\*\*
2020 DUNCAN DR

MISSOULA, MT 59802

LAURETTA V BAKER \*\*\*DECEASED\*\*\* 2020 DUNCAN DR

MISSOULA, MT 59802 EDWARD F SALSBURY 3628 E 14TH AVE SPOKANE, WA 99202

MARYL S SALSBURY 3628 E 14TH AVE SPOKANE, WA 99202

JANET F JORGENSEN 57 NORTH SHORE DR

THOMPSON FALLS, MT 59873

**BRIAN L JORGENSEN** 

15 WREN CT

CONCORD, CA 94519

JENNA J BROWN PO BOX 1812

THOMPSON FALLS, MT 59873

BOYD, THEODORE R & ELAINE L LIVING TRUST

6712 KELSEY COURT MISSOULA, MT 59803

JASON D BROWN PO BOX 1812

THOMPSON FALLS, MT 59873

RICHARD D BOATWRIGHT

PO BOX 2555

THOMPSON FALLS, MT 59873

MICHELLE M BOATWRIGHT

PO BOX 2555

THOMPSON FALLS, MT 59873

JUDY E JORGENSEN 270 OAKWOOD CIRCLE MARTINEZ, CA 94553

TODD A JORGENSEN 270 OAKWOOD CIRCLE MARTINEZ, CA 94553

**CRONIAN FAMILY TRUST** 

CRONIAN, ROGER W AND DEBORAH A TRUSTEES

7917 DEBBS AVE

BAKERSFIELD, CA 93308-3616

VERNON L JORGENSEN 57 NORTHSHORE DR

THOMPSON FALLS, MT 59873

JANET F JORGENSEN 57 NORTH SHORE DR

THOMPSON FALLS, MT 59873

MARY D JORGENSEN

15 WREN CT

CONCORD, CA 94519

GLENN A WILSON PO BOX 1273

THOMPSON FALLS, MT 59873

MARION G WILSON

PO BOX 1273

THOMPSON FALLS, MT 59873

TAMMY FREEMAN PO BOX 1273

THOMPSON FALLS, MT 59873

TIMOTHY A COX 14631 104TH AVE NE BOTHELL, WA 98011-7206

RAMONA G COX 14631 104TH AVE NE BOTHELL, WA 98011-7206

RONALD L DODGE

PO BOX 393

THOMPSON FALLS, MT 59873

ALETA T DODGE PO BOX 393

THOMPSON FALLS, MT 59873

TRANSFER PROCESSED TO ADD NEW OWNERS. THE WATER RIGHT WILL BE SPLIT

INTO SEPARATE OWNERSHIPS AFTER FINAL DECREE.

Priority Date: NOVEMBER 22, 1950

Enforceable Priority Date: NOVEMBER 22, 1950

Type of Historical Right: FILED

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION

Irrigation Type: SPRINKLER

Maximum Flow Rate: 5.38 CFS

Maximum Volume: 497.00 AC-FT

Climatic Area: 2 - MODERATELY HIGH

Maximum Acres: 142.00

Source Name: CLARK FORK RIVER
Source Type: SURFACE WATER

Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

IDGovt LotQtr SecSecTwpRgeCounty1NWNWNW2421N29WSANDERS

Period of Diversion: MAY 1 TO OCTOBER 4

**Diversion Means:** PUMP

Period of Use: MAY 1 to OCTOBER 4

## Place of Use:

<u>ID</u>	<u>Acres</u>	Govt Lot	<u>Qtr Sec</u>	<u>Sec</u>	<u>Twp</u>	<u>Rge</u>	<b>County</b>
1	14.00	3	S2SW	13	21N	29W	SANDERS
2	88.00		SE	14	21N	29W	SANDERS
3	40.00		N2NE	23	21N	29W	SANDERS
4		4	NWNWNW	24	21N	29W	SANDERS

**Total:** 142.00

000 - Y
)

35-3091-13-3-02-25-0000 - Y	35-3091-13-3-02-30-0000 - Y
35-3091-13-3-02-35-0000 - Y	35-3091-14-3-01-01-0000 - Y
35-3091-14-4-01-01-0000 - Y	35-3091-14-4-01-11-0000 - Y
35-3091-14-4-01-30-0000 - Y	35-3091-14-4-01-31-0000 - Y
35-3091-14-4-01-32-0000 - Y	35-3091-14-4-01-33-0000 - Y
35-3091-14-4-01-34-0000 - Y	35-3091-14-4-01-40-0000 - Y
35-3091-14-4-01-41-0000 - Y	35-3091-14-4-01-42-0000 - Y
35-3091-14-4-01-43-0000 - Y	35-3091-14-4-01-44-0000 - Y
35-3091-14-4-01-45-0000 - Y	35-3091-23-1-01-03-0000 - Y

35-3091-24-2-02-01-0000 - Y

35-3091-24-2-02-10-0000 - Y

35-3091-24-2-02-12-0000 - Y

### **Remarks:**

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 01/22/97.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 01/22/97.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 01/22/97.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 12/22/98.

### **OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED**

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 10428 RECEIVED 03/11/2002.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 101377 RECEIVED 09/09/2009.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR #83663 RECEIVED 09/07/2010.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 119260 RECEIVED 03/14/2012.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 103848 RECEIVED 07/30/2012.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 109968 RECEIVED 02/06/2013.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 123455 RECEIVED 08/14/2014. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 133144 RECEIVED 02/24/2015.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 136578 RECEIVED 09/15/2015.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 141642 RECEIVED 01/26/2016.

LE ROY JORGENSEN FILED A LATE OBJECTION TO THE VOLUME, FLOW RATE, PLACE OF USE AND MAXIMUM ACRES IRRIGATED. THIS WILL BE HEARD AFTER PROPER NOTICE IN THE NEXT OBJECTION LIST.